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FLEXI FUND RURAL SCHEMES
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Mandlik Shri Sadashivrao Dadoba;Paranjpe Shri Anand
Prakash;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is thinking of introducing flexi fund rural schemes allowing the States flexibility in spending and
implementation modalities of rural development schemes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the main objectives of this scheme; 

(c) whether this scheme will be introduced as a pilot project; 

(d) if so, the details in this regard; and 

(e) the number of areas and the period for which this pilot project will be aimed at?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): Schemes are implemented in accordance with the guidelines laid down for the purpose. 

(b) to (e): Does not arise. 
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